
Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: FW: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0
1 message

Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services) <Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk> Fri, Aug 14, 2020 at 2:51 PM
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sophie

 

Yes please can we proceed with the alterna�ves

 

Many Thanks

 

Maxine Spokes

Cynorthwy-ydd personol /PA to Rachel Lee and Helen Hayes

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan / Aneurin bevan University Health Board

Ysbyty Saint Woolos / St Woolos Hospital

Stow Hill

Casnewydd / Newport

De Cymwu / Gwent

NP20 4SZ

Ffon: 01633 656392 / Internal 46392

Ebost: maxine.spokes@wales.nhs.uk

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 14 August 2020 14:37
To: Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services) <Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: FW: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0

 

Dear Maxine, 

 

Thank you for the update. 

 

I just wanted to check our latest stock situation, as I believe we have recently received some adult finger pulse oximeters from the MD300 range, but not
ones we have stocked before - the MD300-C19, part number is 2810049 - I have attached a picture to this email. 

 

The price breaks are as follows

 

1 = £ 26.92

2 = £ 24.84

3 = £ 24.14

11 = £ 23.13

50 = £ 19.52

 

We have these available in stock - please let me know if you are happy to proceed with this alternative?

 

I look forward to your reply

Kind regards

mailto:maxine.spokes@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk


Sophie Lines

Please note: My current working days are Monday and Friday 9.00am-5pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

 

 

On Fri, Aug 14, 2020 at 10:34 AM Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services) <Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk> wrote:

FYI

 

Maxine Spokes

Cynorthwy-ydd personol /PA to Rachel Lee and Helen Hayes

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan / Aneurin bevan University Health Board

Ysbyty Saint Woolos / St Woolos Hospital

Stow Hill

Casnewydd / Newport

De Cymwu / Gwent

NP20 4SZ

Ffon: 01633 656392 / Internal 46392

Ebost: maxine.spokes@wales.nhs.uk

 

From: Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services) 
Sent: 14 August 2020 08:01
To: Claire Wa�s (NWSSP - Procurement) <Claire.Watts2@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: RE: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0

 

Hi Claire

 

I replied to Tamara  saying we will have to wait un�l the item comes into stock unless there was an alterna�ve and I heard nothing more, the
children’s ones will not be any good as we deal with adults only hence why I said we would wait unless there was an alterna�ve.

 

 

 

Kind Regards

 

Maxine Spokes

Cynorthwy-ydd personol /PA to Rachel Lee and Helen Hayes

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan / Aneurin bevan University Health Board

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:maxine.spokes@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Claire.Watts2@wales.nhs.uk


Ysbyty Saint Woolos / St Woolos Hospital

Stow Hill

Casnewydd / Newport

De Cymwu / Gwent

NP20 4SZ

Ffon: 01633 656392 / Internal 46392

Ebost: maxine.spokes@wales.nhs.uk

 

From: Claire Wa�s (NWSSP - Procurement) 
Sent: 13 August 2020 16:22
To: Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services) <Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: FW: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0

 

Hi Maxine

 

Can you confirm with the supplier how you would like to proceed.

 

Kind regards

Claire Watts

Clerc  Caffael  Procurement Clerk
Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru - Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership – Procurement Services

Ffon Tel 01495 300881 E-bost E-mail  claire.watts2@wales.nhs.uk

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal
Sent: 13 August 2020 15:36
To: Claire Wa�s (NWSSP - Procurement) <Claire.Wa�s2@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>; Tamara Newton (NWSSP - Procurement) <Tamara.Newton@wales.nhs.uk>; Maxine Spokes (Aneurin
Bevan UHB - Community Services) <Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0

 

Good afternoon Claire, 

 

Thank you for your email. 

 

I can see that my colleague Sophie emailed Tamara  to inform her that we are out of stock of part number 2810046 and offered an alternative. Tamara
then forwarded the below email to Maxine. 

 

Please can confirm how you would like to proceed?

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve
our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, Aug 13, 2020 at 3:27 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Tamara Newton (NWSSP - Procurement) <Tamara.Newton@wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Tue, 2 Jun 2020 at 07:23
Subject: RE: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>, Maxine Spokes (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Community Services)
<Maxine.Spokes@wales.nhs.uk>

 

Good Morning Maxine,

 

Please see email below.

 

Regards

 

Tamara Newton

Buyer

 

Ffon 01495 300879

E-bost E-mail. tamara.newton@wales.nhs.uk

Rhyngrwyd Internet: www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Mewnryd Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Twitter: @nwssp

 

My normal working hours are Mon, Tues, Thurs & Friday. 7-3pm
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Dydw i ddim yn deall Cymraeg. Fodd bynnag, mae Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y
Gymraeg a Saesneg. I’m not able to understand Welsh. However, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership welcomes
correspondence in Welsh and English.

 

 

     Action Point calls should be raised via
     the following email address :-

 

NWSSP.AneurinBevan.Procurement@wales.nhs.uk

 

 

 

     Action Point Etiquette :-

Do not forward an email conversation to Action Point
Do not “cc” Action Point into emails
Do not send new emails to this address asking for updates to
existing calls. Use the link in the “Responded to” email
Do be concise and to the point including all the information that
an operator will require to resolve your call
Raise only one issue per Action Point call
Do delete your email footer when emailing Action Point

 

 

Procurement Services

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

Block C

Mamhilad House

Mamhilad Park Estate

Pontypool

NP4 0YP

 

P Helpwch arbed papur – oes angen i chi printio’r e-bost yma? 

    Help save paper - do you need to print this e mail?

Ac�on Point email address:

 

NWSSP.AneurinBevan.Procurement@wales.nhs.uk

 

This is the email address end users should be sending their queries to, and this will replace the ABB Requisi�on Queries mailbox.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 01 June 2020 14:55
To: Tamara Newton (NWSSP - Procurement) <Tamara.Newton@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0

 

Dear Tamara, 

mailto:NWSSP.AneurinBevan.Procurement@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:NWSSP.AneurinBevan.Procurement@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Tamara.Newton@wales.nhs.uk


 

Thank you for your order for 15x 2810046 (MD300-C15 LCD Finger Pulse Oximeter). Unfortunately we do not have these in stock - I have been
advised that the supplier is working on back orders until at least August 2020 and not currently accepting new orders - it also remains unclear whether
this model will be available again when they resume. 

 

We are currently waiting for a delivery of a new product - 'A Series' Finger Pulse Oximeter as seen here on our website:

https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=2&mobile=&page=catagory&cat=354&subcat=637  

I am not sure what the lead time is on these - hopefully within the next couple of weeks, however given the current situation this cannot be guaranteed.

If your requirement is urgent, we do have some available in stock of the MD300-C5 Paediatric version - these are smaller than the adult models and
have child friendly designs, but do work on the majority of adults with average sized hands. We have the frog design remaining in stock (part number
2810007) and they are priced as follows:

1 unit = £ 31.67
2 units = £ 29.59
3-10 units = £ 28.89
11-49 = £ 27.88

    50+ = £23.56

(ex VAT)

Please find a leaflet attached

Please let me know how you would like to proceed.  

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My current working days are Monday and Friday 9.00am-5pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Jun 1, 2020 at 2:08 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Workflow Mailer <applprod@ctsebsappprod.wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Mon, 1 Jun 2020 at 14:04
Subject: FYI: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33447997, 0
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

From Newton NWSSP (5K), Tamara

To info@viamed.co.uk

Sent 01-JUN-20 14:02:40

ID 24336876

Please review the purchase order and any other document attached to this message.
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